fiag) COVID-19 ALERT!

MIZORAM IDSP BULLETIN  W&&Es

Directorate of Health Services, Aizawl :

rIssue No.922l Dt.25.9.2022 Sunday \ 5:00PM

Mizoram

COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS—UPDATE

= I
.] Last 24 hours |

‘ NEWLY ADDED

B |
‘ CUMULATIVE TILL

25.9.2022 | 25.9.2022
 Thas | 19,81,349 |
| COnfirmzleositive | 2 38,205 '
‘ Disggged ‘2 37,394 2|
| Deaths l _7 5 g . (9 3%) | |
| Actixziases ‘ 1-7 ] (o.os%)L



| COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
25.9.2022 (5:00PM) Last 24hours
Il NO.OFSAMPLE ||

| LAB./RAQT TESTED___" CUMULATIVE

| Outside Mizoram |, - |[_ 58

| RT-PCR | O || 3,73,750
TrueNat-PCR | 1 ¥ Jl 93,149 |

' Rapid Antigen Test | 281 | 15,00,363 |

" FIA Antigen Test B 9) ] 14, 029 |
TOTAL &= 282 19,81,349

COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE |
25.9. 2022 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAQT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE
|Outside Mionmn | : | 1 o
om0 || 40,946

TrueNat-PCR | 1 li 11 864
Rpgangentest | 40 | 182,843
R nciogn 1= | 0O | 2641

TOTAL 41 2,38,295

Daily Positivity 14.54%
IDSP BULLETIN , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
25.9.2022 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF
DISTRICT

AlIZAWL
CHAMPHAI
HNAHTHIAL
KHAWZAWL
KOLASIB
LAWNGTLAI
LUNGLEI
MAMIT
SAITUAL
SERCHHIP

SIAHA

TOTAL

TOTAL
CASES

126088

11267

4138

6426

12501

9472

22993

15255

8242

14582

7331

NO. OF
DISCHARG

ED

25559

11230

4128

6400

12456

9442

2285

15194

8210

14540

7309

NO. NO. OF DATE OF
OF ACTIVE  LAST CASE
CASES  REPORTED
457 27000
34 3 23.9.2022
8 2 23.9.2022
S 2l a8
43 2 23.9.2022
28 2 22.9.2022
53 14 24.9.2022
22 39  24.9.2022
15 i AR
36 6 24.9.2022
22 0 12.9.2022

2882991 260428 TS

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP
Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl



